 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
GFM DC-DC Converter
Crane Aerospace & Electronics
Power Solutions – Interpoint Products
10301 Willows Rd. NE, Redmond, WA 98052
+1 425-882-3100  •  power@craneae.com
GFM Rev AB Preliminary- 2019.02.07

PreliMinary 8 to 50 Volt inPut – 30 Watt – HiGH eFFiCienCy
Page 4 of 8www.craneae.com/interpoint
Figure 6: moDel numBering key
Pin out
Pin single output
1 Sync In
2 Inhibit
3 Output Common
4 Positive Output
5 Positive Sense
6 Negative Sense
7 Trim
8 Case Ground
9 Input Common
10 Positive Input
taBle 1: pin out
MoDel nuMberinG key
GFM      28  15    S    F
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Number of Outputs
 (S = single)
Case Option
(Flanged)
Figure 7: gFm Single pin out
BOTTOM VIEW
GFM
Dot on top of case
indicates pin one.
Dotted line outlines flanged package option.
1 2 3 4
58 7 6910
Figure 8
GFM2815S Efficiency
Ef
fic
ie
nc
y
(%
)
Output Power (W)
50
60
70
80
90
100
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
16 V
50 V
28 V
PRELIM
IN
ARY
taBle 2: operating ConDitionS, 25°C CaSe, 28 Vin, 100% loaD, unleSS otherwiSe SpeCiFieD.
Notes
1. Guaranteed by characterization test and/or analysis. Not a production test.
2. Tested with inhibit pin connected to input common.
3. An external inhibit interface should be used to pull the inhibit low or leave
it floating. The inhibit pin can be left unconnected if not used.
GFM SERIES  ALL MODELS
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
LEAD SOLDERING TEMPERATURE 1 10 SECONDS MAx. — — 300 °C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE 1 -65 — +150 °C
CASE OPERATING TEMPERATURE FULL POWER -55 — +105 °C
DERATING OUTPUT POWER/CURRENT 1 LINEARLY From 100% at 105°C to 0% at 125°C
ISOLATION: INPUT TO OUTPUT OR ANY 500 VDC AT 25°C 100 — — Megohms
PIN TO CASE ExCEPT CASE PIN
CURRENT LIMIT 3                       % OF FULL LOAD — 130 — %
AUDIO REJECTION 1                          — 50 — dB
SWITCHING FREQUENCY     -55°C TO +105°C 380 — 420 kHz
SYNCHRONIZATION INPUT FREQUENCY 360 — 480 kHz
DUTY CYCLE 1 40 — 60 %
ACTIVE LOW — — 0.8 V
ACTIVE HIGH 1 4.5 — 5.0
REFERENCED TO INPUT COMMON
IF NOT USED LEAVE UNCONNECTED
INHIBIT ACTIVE LOW (OUTPUT DISABLED) INHIBIT PIN PULLED LOW 2 — — 0.8 V
Do not apply a voltage to the inhibit pin 3 INHIBIT PIN SOURCE — — 4 mA
CURRENT 1
REFERENCED TO INPUT COMMON
INHIBIT ACTIVE HIGH (OUTPUT ENABLED) INHIBIT PIN CONDITION OPEN COLLECTOR OR
Do not apply a voltage to the inhibit pin 3 UNCONNECTED
OPEN PIN VOLTAGE 1 4.6 — 5.8 V
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions